

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.17804 OF 2025  
IN  
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.17709 OF 2025**

IMCO Alloys Private Limited ...Applicant/Plaintiff  
Versus  
P. K. Pumps and Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. ...Defendants

-----

Ms. Priya Ranade a/w Mr. Abhishek Jhaveri i/b M/s. Markand Gandhi & Co.,  
for Defendant Nos.2, 4 and 5.

-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

**P.C:**

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Notice of this mentioning has been served on the Applicant/Plaintiff.  
His statement is accepted. Learned counsel points out that there is already an ex-parte ad-interim order operating against the Defendants. However, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Defendant Nos.2, 4 and 5 seeks an extension of time to file affidavit-in-reply.
3. Time to file reply is extended up to and including 14<sup>th</sup> October 2025.  
Rejoinder, if any, to be filed two weeks thereafter.
4. Stand over to **25<sup>th</sup> November 2025**.

**[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]**