



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.17804 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO. 17709 OF 2025**

Imco Alloys Private Limited Through ... Applicant/Plaintiff.  
Director Joydeep  
Dutta Gupta

**Versus**

P K Pumps And Precicast Private Limited ... Respondent/Defendant.

---

*Adv Subhradeep Banerjee and Sudhakar Pandaram and Ajinkya Pandere for  
the Applicant/Plaintiff.*

*Ms.Priya Ranade a/w. Soham Salunke i/by Markand Gandhi & Co. for the  
Respondent/Defendant.*

---

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : November 25, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. Time to e-file the affidavit-in-reply is extended by a period of one week. Rejoinder if any to be filed on or before **15<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.**
2. List on **17<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**