

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.17804 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT (L) NO.17709 OF 2025

Imco Alloys Private Limited

...Plaintiff

Versus

P.K. Pumps and Precicast Private Limited

...Defendant

Mr. Subhradeep Banerjee a/w. Mr. Sudhakar Pandaram, Mr. Ajinkya Pandere, Mr. Mr. Amit Mayekar, for the Plaintiff.
Mr. Namrata Vashisht, Ms. Khushboo Chughani i/b. Markand Gandhi & Co., for the Defendant.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 17, 2025

P. C. :

1. Time to e-file the affidavit in rejoinder is extended till 24th December, 2025.
2. Stand over to 8th January, 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]